
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-0752

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:7/15/2016 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:8/4/2016 8/4/2016

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, July 12, 2016

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners8/4/2016 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole8/4/2016 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF AUGUST 4, 2016

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, July 12, 2016

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 7/12/2016 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 10-237-3F STEAMBANK STABILIZATION ON OAK LAWN CREEK
LOCATION:  OAK LAWN, IL
ESTIMATE:  $4,500,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

JUDLAU CONTRACTING, INC. $3,035,000.00
F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC $3,477,000.00
DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $3,521,809.50
KENNY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $3,563,999.56
INDUSTRIA, INC. $3,641,612.00
IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, LLC $3,707,000.00
RAUSCH INFRASTRUCTURE LLC $4,144,700.00
PATH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $5,962,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1069 PLANHOLDERS:  65

CONTRACT 16-664-11 SEAL COATING OF ROADS AND PATCHING OF PAVEMENT AT THE PRAIRIE
PLAN SITE IN FULTON COUNTY, ILLINOIS
LOCATION:  FULTON COUNTY
ESTIMATE:  $44,000.00

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-0752, Version: 1

GROUP: TOTAL
ILLINOIS VALLEY PAVING, CO. DIV. OF UNITED $48,250.00
CONTRACTORS MIDWEST, INC.

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  462 PLANHOLDERS:  7

CONTRACT 16-705-21 REBUILD TWO RAW SEWAGE PUMP ROTATING ASSEMBLIES AT THE O'BRIEN
WATER RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  TERRENCE J. O'BRIEN WATER RECLAMATION PLANT
ESTIMATE:  $240,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

HYDRO AIRE SERVICE, INC. $218,984.00
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA, INC. $220,970.00
ROTATING EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC. $224,319.00
PUMPING SOLUTIONS, INC. $249,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  665 PLANHOLDERS:  22

CONTRACT 16-902-21 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION AT VARIOUS AREAS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $1,480,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

PAN-OCEANIC ENGINEERING CO., INC. $1,147,470.00
NORTHWEST GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. $1,996,859.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  403 PLANHOLDERS:  23

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

